Remote I/O system excom®
input module, temperature, 4-channel
TI40Ex
E
di
tio
n
• 2

00
2 / 3 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type code TI40Ex
Ident no. 6884000
Supply voltage via module rack, central power supply
Power consumption ð  1  W
Galvanic separation all-round galvanic separation acc. to EN 60079-11
Number of channels 4-channel
Input circuits intrinsically safe acc. to EN 60079-11
PT100
PT200
PT500
PT1000
Ni 100
Cu100
thermocouple
Resolution 16  Bit
max. Messabweichung
ð max. Messabwe-
ichung %
max. Messabweichung
0.1 bei geschirmtem Signalk-
abel
1 bei ungeschirmtem Sig-
nalkabel
Linearitätsabweichung ð 0.05% of full scale der Messspanne
Temperature drift ð  0.005  % / K
Rise time/fall time ð 1.3 s (10 … 90 %)
Ex approval acc. to conformity certificate PTB 00 ATEX 2181
Device designation É    II 2 (1) G    Ex ib [ia] IIC T4
É    II (1) D    [Ex ia IIIC]
Max. values: passive transducer connection
Max.output voltage Uo ð  5.5  V
Max. output current Io ð  25  mA
Max. output power Po ð  35  mW
Characteristic linear
Internal inductance/capacitance Li/Ci Li negligibly small
Ci ð 60.0 nF
External inductance/capacitance Lo/Co IIC IIB
Lo [mH] Co [µF] Co [µF]
2.0 2.6 15
1.0 2.9 17
0.5 3.6 21
0.2 4.5 27
Max. values: active transducer connection
Max.output voltage Uo ð  1.2  V
Max. output current Io ð  50  mA
Max. output power Po ð  60  mW
Characteristic rectangular
Internal inductance/capacitance Li/Ci Li negligibly small
Ci negligibly small
External inductance/capacitance Lo/Co IIC IIB
Lo [mH] Co [µF] Co [µF]
2.0 1.6 9.8
1.0 1.9 12
0.5 2.3 14
0.2 3.0 19
Indication
Operational readiness 1 x green / red